PRINTED: 12/16/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IN INFER		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345286	B. WING _	B. WING		C 11/19/2015	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		10/2010
SALISBUF	RY CENTER				0 JULIAN ROAD ALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
F 244	this complaint investig 29, 2015. Event 483.15(c)(6) LISTEN		F 2	244			12/17/15
SS=D	must listen to the view grievances and recorn and families concerni	mily group exists, the facility					
	by: Based on record revistaff interview the factories grievances for resided The findings included Observations of Resident 200, 300, 500 and 60 11/19/15 at 8:00am. Of 6 shared bathroom 12 bathrooms on 200 on the 300 hall, 4 out hall and 5 out of 6 bath were observed to not Resident council mine May 2015 through Not revealed a group griebathrooms were not of dated 5/1/15 revealed were dirty and smelletiles need to be changed ated 7/10/15 indicated 3.	dent bathrooms on 100, 0 halls were conducted on Dbservations revealed 5 out is on the 100 hall, 8 out of hall, 3 out of 6 bathrooms of 6 bathrooms on the 500 throoms on the 600 hall be clean. utes were reviewed from ovember 2015. The minutes			F244 Failed to follow up on resident council concerns with complaints of dirt bathrooms Residents affected: Rooms identified to surveyor environmental rounds will be cleaned by Environmental Services Director or designee by 12-17-15 Residents potentially affected: On 12/7/15 The Administrator ensured that resident council concerns in the last ye had been followed up on and signed by the department head and Administrator Systemic changes: Administrator inseviced all department heads on the procedure for follow up and timeliness responding to resident council concerns. Department heads were inserviced that when given a concern form they are to address it, with appropriate actions and stated satisfaction within 3 days. Resid council concerns will be given to the	et all ar of ss.	
ABORATORY I		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u> =		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

12/15/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
			7 55.25.			,	c l
		345286	B. WING _			1	19/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CALICDIII	RY CENTER			71	I0 JULIAN ROAD		
SALISBUI	RICENIER			S	ALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 244	regularly. Resident of indicated bathrooms/basis on 200/500 hall Resident council note bathrooms were not be hall. Interview with the Act 11/19/15 at 3:08 pm responsible for the dot the resident council nensured the concerns the appropriate department of the responsible department of the response form with grievance dated 11/6. Director of Nursing (EDirector. The Activition and not gotten the response form with a not gotten the response for the resident sign off on the when completed. Interview with the resident council in the	ill note dated 8/14/15 were not being cleaned council note dated 9/4/15 rooms not clean on a regular I bathrooms " still dirty " . de dated 11/6/15 indicated ceing cleaned on the 200 divities Coordinator on revealed she was coumenting the minutes for meetings. She stated she discussed were taken to rement via a response form. Forment was to respond to thin 3 days. The group formed been given to the doon) by the Housekeeping the Scoordinator stated she sponse form back from the The Activities Coordinator the responsible for ensuring the ssed. The Administrator department response form dident council president 1/19/15 at 3:22 pm revealed met monthly. The council ssues concerning the dident bathrooms. The othe grievance indicated the cleaned. The issue with the dident bathrooms was an	F	244	department head who will address the concern, activities department will track the return of resident council response forms and assure complete. Once complete the Administrator will sign the form as will the department head signifying resident satisfaction achieve All concern forms will be reviewed by activities in morning meeting each day until resolved. Monitoring and QA: The activities department will track resident council concerns and assure the are given to the department head and returned to them within 3 days, the activities department take the completed form stating satisfaction by the resident to the administrator for their signature.	d. he	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	11/13/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 244	Continued From page	e 2	F 24	44	
	her about a resident 'enough. Housekeepi cleaning the room to The Housekeeping D not a method of track duties were performe				
	3:29 pm revealed his resident council meet that concerns commuput on a concern form appropriate department the response form waindicated he signed of ensure the response appropriate. The Admot observe the residucleanliness. The Admhe was not aware of the council meets and the council m	ninistrator indicated he did ent bathrooms for ninistrator further indicated the resident council 11/6/15. He had not signed was reviewed by the	F 29	53	12/17/15
		ide housekeeping and some recessary to maintain a comfortable interior.			
	by: Based on observatio facility failed to maint	n and staff interview the ain clean bathrooms for 5 boms on the 100 hall, 8 out 00 hall, 3 out of 6		Ftag 253 failed to maintain clean bathrooms, spider webs were under heating/air conditioning units, bent bl and baseboards not fastened to the v	inds,

			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015	
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200	 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/19/2015	\dashv
NAIVIE OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER					
SALISBUR	RY CENTER			710 JULIAN ROAD		
				SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	N
F 253	Continued From page	÷ 3	F 25	53		
	bathrooms on the 300) hall 4 out of 6 bathrooms		Resident affected: Environmenta	l services	
		out of 6 bathrooms on the		Director and Maintenance Director		
		s were observed underneath		validated all identified areas in th		
	-	ng units in resident rooms		residents rooms and bathrooms		
	_	04, #207, #209, #215, #219,		hall were cleaned by the Environ		
		blinds were observed in		Services and maintenance staff		
		512, and #611. Baseboards		Environmental services Director	and	
	were observed as not	fastened to the wall in		Maintenance Director validated a	II	
	Rooms #216, and sha	ared bathrooms #307 and		identified areas in the residents r	ooms	
	#305, and #307, share	ed bathrooms #510 and		and bathrooms on 200 hall were	cleaned	
	#512 and shared bath	rooms #601 and #603.		by the Environmental Services a	nd	
	The findings included	:		maintenance staff		
		onducted of Resident rooms		Environmental services Director	and	
	and bathrooms on 10	0, 200, 300, 500 and 600		Maintenance Director validated a	II	
	halls on 11/19/15 beg	inning at 8:00 am and		identified areas in the residents r	ooms	
	ending at 10:45 am			and bathrooms on 300 hall were	cleaned	
		ent bathrooms and resident		by the Environmental Services a	nd	
	rooms on 100 hall rev	realed the following:		maintenance staff		
	Resident room #105 v	window blinds were		Environmental services Director		
	observed to be bent.			Maintenance Director validated a		
		for rooms #105 and #103		identified areas in the residents r		
		stance around the base of		and bathrooms on 500 hall were		
		om tile was observed as		by the Environmental Services a	nd	
	discolored.			maintenance staff		
		for rooms #104 and #106		Environmental services Director		
		ce around the base of the		Maintenance Director validated a		
	toilet. The tile was dis			identified areas in the residents r		
		for rooms #108 and #110		and bathrooms on 600 hall were		
		stance around the base of		by the Environmental Services a	10	
		s observed as discolored.		maintenance staff		
		er and food particles located		Residents potentially affected:	and	
	underneath the heate	r/air conditioner unit. i for rooms #109 and #107		Environmental services Director a Maintenance Director validated a		
		stance around the base of		identified areas in the residents r		
		stance around the base of		and bathrooms on 100 hall were		
	and not clean.	a obaci veu da diacoloreu		by the Environmental Services a		
		er webs along the bottom of		maintenance staff	iu	
	•	The spider web had a dead		Environmental services Director	and	
	black beetle undernea			Maintenance Director validated a		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE STATEMENT OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING							
			A. BUILDI	NG _		C	
		345286	B. WING			11/19/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CALICELL	RY CENTER			71	10 JULIAN ROAD		
SALISBU	RI CENIER			S	ALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	revealed a brown sufthe toilet. The tile on observed to be disco Observations of residerooms on 200 hall retended heavy brown the shared bathroom revealed heavy brown the base of the toilet. Substance was observed was observed on the Room #202 was observed and an unidentified done residents night stand. The shared bathroom revealed a brown sufthe toilet. A dried sprobserved on the floor Resident room #203 brown substance on dried substance was floor. The shared bathroom revealed a brown sufthe toilet. The tile was floor. The shared bathroom was observed to have the base of the toilet. Room #216 baseboard detached from the was observed with dibrown and black sub of the toilet.	n for rooms #111 and #115 pstance around the base of the bathroom floor was lored and not clean. dent bathrooms and resident vealed the following: n for rooms #204 and #202 n and black build up around A black and brown rved between tiles. erved to have spider webs heater/air conditioning unit. erved to have spider webs ead insect behind the n for rooms #221 and #219 pstance around the base of all containing hair was r beside the toilet. was observed to have dried the wall. Dried food and a observed to the bedroom n for rooms #217 and #215 pstance around the base of as observed as discolored. In for rooms #214 and #216 a a brown substance around ard was observed as	F	253	identified areas in the residents rooms and bathrooms on 200 hall were cleaned by the Environmental Services and maintenance staff Environmental services Director and Maintenance Director validated all identified areas in the residents rooms and bathrooms on 300 hall were cleaned by the Environmental Services and maintenance staff Environmental services Director and Maintenance Director validated all identified areas in the residents rooms and bathrooms on 500 hall were cleaned by the Environmental Services and maintenance staff Environmental services Director and Maintenance Director validated all identified areas in the residents rooms and bathrooms on 600 hall were cleaned by the Environmental Services and maintenance staff systemic changes: All housekeeping st were trained on the seven step cleaning procedure for resident rooms and bathrooms, Environmental complete quality control room inspections daily Monday through Friday with each housekeeper for 4 weeks and then were for 3 months Environmental rounds will be made weekly by the Environmental Director, maintenance director and administrator and or Director of Nursing for 4 weeks then monthly to ensure that baseboard blinds, floors are intact and clean and to identify any new concerns.	ed ed aff g	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0250		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		11/19/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	conditioner unit. Par under the heater/air of Room #211 was obset blinds. The telephone as not attached to wa Room #207 was obset along the side of the Room #206 revealed piece that covers the device) exposing scr bathroom. The exter loose. Baseboard was loose from the wall in substance was obset tile in the bathroom vand not clean. Observations of reside rooms on 300 hall re The shared bathroom was observed with disubstance was obser removed with a wet part of the toilet. The tile was brown substance was observed at the toilet. The tile was bathroom tiles. The was observed to hav The floor was observed Bathroom #320 reves substance around the Observations of reside rooms on 500 hall re The shared bathroom was observed to hav The shared bathroom	anderneath the heater/air per could also be observed conditioner unit. Berved to have bent window to jack cover was observed all. Berved to have spider webs heater/air conditioner unit. In o door knob cover (the moving mechanisms for the ews to the inside of the ior knob was observed as as observed to be coming at the bathroom. A brown eved around the toilet and the evas observed as discolored dient bathrooms and resident evaled the following: In for rooms #307 and #305 and #308 ascolored tile, and a brown eved on the floor that was observed as discolored. A so observed as discolored. A so observed as discolored. A so observed between the caulking between the caulking between the tiles e black and brown build up. ed as not clean. aled a brown and black to base of the toilet. Itent bathrooms and resident evealed the following in for rooms #505 and #507	F 2	53			

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION INDESTRUCTION NUMBERS		` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	` '	COMPLETED		
		345286	B. WING			C 11/19/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	I	11/19/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	dirty and in need of removed with a wet Room #512 window bent. The shared bathroor revealed a brown suthe toilet. A white an observed around the Room #516 heater/a observed to have spalong the sides. Room #517 was obsubstance on the was observed as sticky a Room #518 floor was walked on. Dried spedroom floor. The observed to be discontained by the wall. Observations of resing rooms on 600 hall respect to have the wall. Observations of resing rooms on 600 hall respect to have the wall behind Resident room #601 brown substance on on the window blinds observed as bent. Side and underneath unit. The shared bathroor was observed to have the wall behinds and underneath unit. The shared bathroor was observed to have side and underneath unit. The shared bathroor was observed to have sobserved so have sobserved to have sobserved s	In floor was observed to be mopping. The substance was paper towel. blinds were observed as ms for rooms #513 and #515 abstance around the base of and green substance was e sink faucet. Air conditioning unit was aider webs underneath and served to have a dried all. The bedroom floor was and unclean. As observed as sticky when observed as sticky when observed and not clean. The bedroom was blored and not clean. The for rooms #512 and #510 are baseboard detached from the dent bathrooms and resident evealed the following: The for rooms #601 and #603 are baseboard to be detached	F 25				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		345286	B. WING			C 11/19/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	117	13/2013
SALISBUI	RY CENTER				10 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	brown build up arounfloor. Bathroom for room #6 areas of rust on the ti observed as discolore The shared bathroom revealed a brown drie the walls. Room #611 window b bent. A paper clip wa the blinds. Interview with the Ma 11/19/15 at 12:43 pm of maintenance need forms submitted by st reviewed every 2 hou bariatric beds were di Maintenance departm every week. Review of facility mai 2015 to November 20 maintenance request areas observed on 11 Interview with the hou 11/19/15 at 12:43 pm duties included swee of resident rooms and bedrooms should be housekeeping manag one occurrence of a f her about a resident ' enough and was cone housekeeper reveale responded by cleanin satisfaction. Houseke method of tracking wh were performed.	oving discolored tile and a d caulking between tiles on the caulking between tiles are dead on the caulking and the caulking tiles are to caulking the caulking tiles are to caulking the caulking tiles are to caulking tiles ar	F	253			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING ———————————————————————————————————		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	11/10/2010
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
residents living envirous administrator reveale conditions of the bath uncleanliness of their observations on 11/1 483.20(c) QUARTER LEAST EVERY 3 MC A facility must assess quarterly review instrument and approved by CM once every 3 months This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interview, the facility fail Minimum Data Set (Notes required time frame for timeliness of quart #46). The findings included Resident #46 was ad 6/13/2000. A review assessment was come Reference Date (ARI quarterly assessment (ARD) dates of 1/17/2 resident's last quarter dated 7/14/15. A review of Resident	expectation was for the comment to be clean. The dhe was unaware of the proof of th	F 276		essment sident a audit of Clinical coassure e as vork ort o IDT ents are ork and

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		LE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE COMP		SURVEY PLETED
		345286	B. WING			C 11/19/2015	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200	<u> </u>	ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	19/2015
SALISBUF	RY CENTER				0 JULIAN ROAD ALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 276	Continued From page		F 2	276	on this new system by Administrator		
F 279 SS=D	An interview was con AM with MDS Nurse a shared responsibility for ensuring all MDS a completed on time. T divided between the tresident's payment so Nurse #2 indicated short morning that Resident assessment was over must have been an orresident transitioned another back in Augu MDS Nurse #2 stated An interview was con AM with the facility's I Upon inquiry, the DOI the completion of MD "That they be done or 483.20(d), 483.20(k)(COMPREHENSIVE COMPREHENSIVE COMP	The responsibilities were two nurses based on the source. Upon inquiry, MDS he had just noticed this at #46's quarterly MDS radue. The nurse reported it versight from when the from one payment source to st and September of 2015. I, "It was just missed." ducted on 11/19/15 at 8:50 Director of Nursing (DON). N stated her expectation for S assessments would be, in a timely basis." 1) DEVELOP CARE PLANS e results of the assessment d revise the resident's	F 2	279	on this new system by Administrator. Monitoring and QA: Facility Social wor director or designee will bring a MDS Audit 1x weekly x 4 weeks then 1x monthly thereafter to morning meeting and IDT to assure patient MDS assessments are completed as require Results of audits will be reviewed in monthly QA meeting	l	12/17/15
	medical, nursing, and needs that are identificant assessment. The care plan must d	mental and psychosocial mental and psychosocial mental and psychosocial mental					
	to be turnished to atta	ain or maintain the resident's					

PRINTED: 12/16/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING			C 1/19/2015
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		1/19/2013
				710 JULIAN ROAD		
SALISBUF	RY CENTER			SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	Continued From page	e 10	F 27	79		
	§483.25; and any ser be required under §4 due to the resident's	hysical, mental, and ing as required under vices that would otherwise 83.25 but are not provided exercise of rights under e right to refuse treatment				
	by: Based on observation interviews the facility for contracture management.	is not met as evidenced ns, record review and staff failed to develop a care plan gement for one of two th contractures (Resident		F 279 failed to develop a plan contracture management with resident with contractures Residents affected: Resident was referred to physical theraptor positioning devices indicate	one number 125 by to screen	
	The findings included: Resident #125 was admitted to the facility on 9/13/13 with diagnosis including osteoarthritis, contractures and dementia.			time. Care plan will be update indicate the positioning device Potential for residents affected records, DON and or designed communication forms for resid restorative programs requeste	ed to s indicated. I: Medical e will audit ents with	
	Resident #125 includ wedge between her k and a Posey pillow be bed in side lying posi was in a supine (on h	PT) note dated 4/29/15 for ed the use of an abductor knees when in a wheelchair etween her knees when in tion. When Resident #125 her back), she was to have er her left knee to decrease sk.		Residents identified as needin restorative program will have r screen them to assure needed this time, the physician orders obtained, inservice staff, karde and care plan updated to reflerestorative needs. Systemic changes: When a communication form is given to	g a ehab I services at will be ex updated ct patient	
	indicated the recomm included FMP/RNP (f program/restorative r Equipment recomme The discharge plan in	mmary dated 5/13/15 nendations upon discharge functional maintenance nursing program). " nded: equipment in room. " ncluded a Restorative on of positioning devices		or designee they will review th inservice the staff, obtain the of the physician, update the kard update the careplan as indicat Monitoring and QA: DON or display a sudit communication forms for described above weekly times	e form, order from ex and ed. esignee will all steps as	

Facility ID: 923354

. ,		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING		44	C / 19/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 0.0230		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		719/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279	decrease further contareas on skin. The Minimum Data Sannual, indicated Resimpairment with shor required total assista mobility and transfers assessed as having I movement of both side extremities. The Care Area Assessindicated Resident # motion to bilateral up Review of the CAAs at the rapies noted at the movement was due to Review of the Reside 7/7/15 did not include or interventions for the were included for a pon staff for activities of Cobservations and interventions in the positioning pillow to be would know what to uposted included the uposted included the upontracture manager	et (MDS) dated 7/7/15, an sident #125 had moderate and long term memory, nce of two staff for bed as. Resident #125 was imitation in functional des of upper and lower sements (CAAs) dated 7/7/15 had limited range of per and lower extremities. The evealed there were no at time. Limitation in o osteoarthritis. ent #125's care plan dated a contracture management eatment. The contractures roblem of being dependent	F 27	monthly times 2 months, quaquarters and report findings meeting.			
		9/2015 7:58 AM of Resident sident was side lying with no tween her legs.					

AMME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES C 11/19/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147 (X5)		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 279 Continued From page 12 Interview with MDS nurse coordinator #1 on 11/19/2015 at 11:05AM revealed care plans would be updated by reviewing the physician orders. She explained "normally there would be an order for restorative/maintenance program." MDS nurse coordinator #1 explained she did not receive the communication forms when residents were referred to restorative. The process for care plan. Further interview revealed a care plan had not included the contractures and a maintenance program. The MDS nurse coordinator was not			345286	B. WING _				
F 279 Continued From page 12 Interview with MDS nurse coordinator #1 on 11/19/2015 at 11:05AM revealed care plans would be updated by reviewing the physician orders. She explained "normally there would be an order for restorative/maintenance program." MDS nurse coordinator #1 explained she did not receive the communication forms when residents were referred to restorative. The process for care planning included assessment for contractures, referral to therapy and then proceed with a care plan. Further interview revealed a care plan had not included the contractures and a maintenance program. The MDS nurse coordinator was not			•		71	10 JULIAN ROAD		
Interview with MDS nurse coordinator #1 on 11/19/2015 at 11:05AM revealed care plans would be updated by reviewing the physician orders. She explained "normally there would be an order for restorative/maintenance program." MDS nurse coordinator #1 explained she did not receive the communication forms when residents were referred to restorative. The process for care planning included assessment for contractures, referral to therapy and then proceed with a care plan. Further interview revealed a care plan had not included the contractures and a maintenance program. The MDS nurse coordinator was not	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
restorative. 483.20(d)(3), 483.10(k)(2) RIGHT TO PARTICIPATE PLANNING CARE-REVISE CP The resident has the right, unless adjudged incompetent or otherwise found to be incapacitated under the laws of the State, to participate in planning care and treatment or changes in care and treatment. A comprehensive care plan must be developed within 7 days after the completion of the comprehensive assessment; prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that includes the attending physician, a registered nurse with responsibility for the resident, and other appropriate staff in disciplines as determined by the resident's needs, and, to the extent practicable, the participation of the resident, the resident's family or the resident's legal representative; and periodically reviewed and revised by a team of qualified persons after each assessment.	F 280	Interview with MDS in 11/19/2015 at 11:05A would be updated by orders. She explaine an order for restoration MDS nurse coordinate receive the community were referred to restoration plan. Further intervien not included the control program. The MDS raware Resident #125 restorative. 483.20(d)(3), 483.10(PARTICIPATE PLAN) The resident has the incompetent or other incapacitated under the participate in planning changes in care and A comprehensive car within 7 days after the comprehensive assessinterdisciplinary team physician, a registere for the resident, and disciplines as determined, to the extent pratter resident, the resident revised by a team or the resident or the revised by a team or the resident or the residen	aurse coordinator #1 on all revealed care plans reviewing the physician and "normally there would be pre/maintenance program." for #1 explained she did not cation forms when residents prative. The process for care sessment for contractures, did then proceed with a care aw revealed a care plan had ractures and a maintenance nurse coordinator was not a had been referred to a had been refer					12/17/15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/19/2015	
			7	710 JULIAN ROAD		
SALISBURY CENTER			SALISBURY, NC 28147			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 280	Continued From page	e 13	F 280			
	by:	is not met as evidenced		F280 failed to update a care plan for		
		e a care plan for behaviors		behaviors and use of an antipsychotic		
		chotic medication for one of		medication for one resident		
		s receiving antipsychotic		Resident affected: Resident number 4	.9	
	medications. (Reside			had care plan updated to reflect behav		
	(,		and the use of antipsychotic medication		
	The findings included:			Residents potentially affected: 100% of		
				residents orders were reviewed for		
		mitted to the facility on		antipsychotic medication use and care		
	6/4/13 with current dia	-		plans updated as indicated by the socia	al	
	psychosis and hypert	ension.		work department.		
	D			Systemic changes: Social worker will	4: _	
		rogress note dated 7/715		assure all patients who have antipsych		
		11 had been seen by the		medications ordered have the care pla	n	
		Ilucinations. The progress osis of premorbid dementia		updated with the behavior being monitored and the use of antipsychotic	, l	
		nt of psychosis. The psych		medications.	,	
		" expect it (behavior) is		Monitoring and QA: Social workers we	are are	
		entia. Due to level of distress		inserviced by the Administrator on patie		
	_	and possible safety risks		with antipsychotic medications having		
		people when talking to		care plan with the identified behavior		
		ecommend a medication		listed on the care plan. Nursing staff w	ill	
	T	Risperdal was initiated.		be inserviced by the DON or designee		
				behaviors documentation for patients of	on n	
	Review of Resident #	49 's behavior sheet		antipsychotic meds. Audits for patients		
	revealed target behave			with antipsychotic medications care pla		
		sounds." The resident had		will be completed by the social worker		
	no documented beha	viors for the month of		weekly times 2 weeks, monthly times 2		
	August 2015.			months and quarterly times 2 quarters,		
		D (0 ((MDC)) ; ;		results of audits will be brought to mon	tnıy	
		ım Data Set (MDS) dated		QA meetings.		
		indicated no behaviors the assessment timeframe.				
		se of an antipsychotic for				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING _				C 19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			710 Jl	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE JLIAN ROAD SBURY, NC 28147		13/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	indicated Resident # intact and mild impair Resident #49 was as person, place and timmention of psychotronote had no mention target behaviors. The resident's care include a problem of hallucinations or the medication. Review of the Novemorders indicated Rispmedication). 25 millignight. The initial order indicated Rispmedication in the initial order in the initia	seessment. service note dated 8/4/2015 49 had long term memory ment of short term memory. sessed as alert, oriented to ne. This note had no pic medication use. This of behavior disturbances or plan dated 8/12/15 did not dementia with behaviors, use of an antipsychotic aber 2015 monthly physician rerdal (antipsychotic ram (mg) one tablet every rer date was 7/21/2015. OS nurse coordinator #2 on M revealed Resident #41 did for the use of antipsychotic haviors. This process for a new care plan included . The yellow copy from ald be reviewed at the re nursing management lans or completed the explained as an LPN, she we care plan. The system re included the unit w care plans or updates. The unit managers. sector of Nursing on	F	280			
		A revealed staff would be are plans as needed. The					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11110/2010		
SALISBUE	RY CENTER		7	10 JULIAN ROAD			
OALIODOI	CI OENTER		S	SALISBURY, NC 28147			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE		
F 280	Continued From page	e 15	F 280				
		onfirmed staff failed to 's care plan to address the ic medication and					
F 282 SS=D	483.20(k)(3)(ii) SERV PERSONS/PER CAR		F 282		12/17/15		
	must be provided by	d or arranged by the facility qualified persons in n resident's written plan of					
	by: Based on observation record review the facing plan for fall intervention residents with falls (R. The findings included Resident #81 was reat 10/1/15 with diagnosis Diabetes, and muscled. The initial care plan of problem of being at riginal included low bed with chair alarms. The Minimum Data S admission, indicated long term memory introduced long term memory	edmitted to the facility on so that included COPD, we weakness. ated 10/2/15 included a sok for falls. The approaches mats on the floor, bed and wet (MDS) dated 10/8/15, an Resident #81 had short and act, required extensive mobility, transfers, toileting ent #81 required total ff for personal hygiene. This is non-ambulatory and one		F 282 Failed to follow the care plan for fall interventions for one resident with f Resident affected: Resident discharged from the facility on Friday, December 4 2015 Residents potentially affected: 100% or residents were reviewed for presence of kardex in patients closets and nursing assistant assignment sheets are updat Systemic changes: DON or designed obtain a list of fall assistive devices indicated for residents. Kardex and nursing assistant assignment sheets we be updated to indicate assistive device for falls. Staff will be inserviced to follotheir assignment sheets and kardexes. Each morning in morning meeting the telephone orders will be usd to update nursing assistant assignment sheets at the kardexes. Monitoring and QA: The DON or designee will audit the nursing assistant assignment sheets and kardexes for	alls d d d f f of ed. will ill s w the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING		1	C I/ 19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		1719/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	Continued From pag	e 16	F 2	82		
	revealed physician o wheelchair alarms fo mats.	nber 2015 monthly orders rders for use of bed and r safety and low bed with an of 11/5/15 for a problem of		being current and updated. Audits will be completed weekly times 2 weeks, monthl times 2 months, quarterly times 2 quarters, audits will be reviewed in monthly QA meetings.		
		ed the approach for dycem				
		s note dated 11/6/15 added to the wheelchair				
	the resident was ass of the wheelchair rev of the wheelchair cus sensor pad alarm. A to bed, placed the alabed. The mat was not low after he was transfer Observations of Resident in the bed was transfer.	18/2015 at 3:12 PM revealed isted to bed. Observations ealed the dycem was on top shion and underneath the ide #1 assisted the resident farm on the resident in the ot placed beside the bed. ered to its lowest position red into the bed. ident #81's closet revealed d for the aides' information				
	nurse coordinator #2	5 at 3:30 PM with the MDS revealed she would expect ed under the wheelchair iding.				
	#81 was sitting on th	19/2015 8:10:51 AM Resident e side of the bed taking a htly. A mat was not in place				
	revealed she was as	1 on 11/19/2015 at 11:26 AM signed to Resident #81 for plained the interventions for				

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345286	B. WING			C / 19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0230		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		/19/2015
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	falls included alarms Further interview reverse mat at bedside. She to be used in the whe be placed beside the aide #1 revealed the fall interventions and information about the assignment sheet reverse were on the sheet. Interview with charge 11:29 AM revealed sh assignment sheets for #1 was not aware wh sheets. Interview on 11/19/20 Director of Nursing re updated the assignment The DON explained t with instructions for or kardex was kept insidictorets. Interview with the DO revealed staff would the care plan and provide 483.25(e)(2) INCREA IN RANGE OF MOTH Based on the compresession, the facility in with a limited range of	con the chair and bed. caled she had not seen a fall was not aware dycem was selchair and a fall mat was to bed. Further interview with nurse would inform her of she had a sheet with residents. Review of her realed no fall interventions In urse #1 on 11/19/2015 at the did not update the redides. Charge nurse of updated the assignment In the aides. Charge nurse of updated the staffing person the end of the residents. The late the door of the residents in the late the door of the residents. The late the door of the residents in the expected to follow the expected to f	F 28			12/17/15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY CENTER			;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	111102210
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 318	Continued From paç	ge 18	F 318	3	
	by: Based on observation record review the farecommended restormanagement for one (Resident #125) The findings included Resident #125 was 9/13/13 with diagnost contractures and defended and the second record of the second of t	admitted to the facility on sis including osteoarthritis,		F 318 failed to provide restorative for contracture management with cresident with contractures Residents affected: Resident num was referred to physical therapy to for positioning devices indicated at time. Care plan will be updated to indicate the positioning devices incompositioning for residents affected: Merecords, DON and or designee will communication forms for residents restorative programs requested. Residents identified as needing a restorative program will have rehalt screen them to assure needed sent this time, the physician orders will obtained, inservice staff, kardex up and care plan updated to reflect parestorative needs. Systemic changes: When a communication form is given to the or designee they will review the for inservice the staff, obtain the order the physician, update the kardex a update the careplan as indicated. Monitoring and QA: DON or designed above weekly times 2 we monthly times 2 months, quarterly quarters and report findings in mor meeting.	ber 125 screen this dicated. edical audit with ovices at be odated attent e DON m, from nd nee will steps as eeks, times 2

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345286	B. WING				C 19/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			710	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D JULIAN ROAD ALISBURY, NC 28147	1 117	19/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 318	Continued From page	e 19	F 3	318				
	assessed as having I movement of both sid extremities.	imitation in functional les of upper and lower						
	indicated Resident #* motion to bilateral up							
	include contracture m	-						
	Review of the monthl November 2015 reve restorative nursing.							
	(RNA) on 11/18/15 at	torative nursing assistant 3:00 PM revealed this estorative. Further interview 25 had not been on						
	11/18/15 at 3:10 PM positioning pillow to be would know what to be inside the closet on the posted included the contracture manager Posey pillow " was gin the room.	erview with aide #1 on revealed the resident had a be used when in bed. She use by the information posted ne door. The information use of a Posey pillow for nent. Aide #1 explained the reen" and she did not see it						
		115 at 3:56 PM with the DON for therapy referrals to						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING _				C 19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	'		10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	include the resident of complete the restorat of program. The nurs had been the restorat her departure, the DC supervision of the production of the producti	urse management would in the caseload and the plan of care for the type the educator for the facility invenurse supervisor. Since to had assumed gram. Non 11/18/15 at 4:35 PM 25 had not been provided rivices this year 9/2015 at 7:58 AM of the resident was side ing device between her legs. Burse coordinator #1 on inverse coordinator #1 on inverse coordinator #1 receive the communication were referred to inverse coordinator was not had been referred to inverse coordinator	F3				
F 323 SS=D	483.25(h) FREE OF A HAZARDS/SUPERVI The facility must ensu	SION/DEVICES	F 3	23			12/17/15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	11/19/2015
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
F 323	as is possible; and e adequate supervisio prevent accidents. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation record review the face	s as free of accident hazards ach resident receives and assistance devices to T is not met as evidenced ons, staff interviews and cility failed to provide of one of two sampled	F 32	F 323 Failed to provide fall intervent for one resident with falls Resident affected: Resident discharg from the facility on Friday, Decembe	ged
	on10/1/15 with diagr Diabetes, and muscl The initial care plan problem of being at a included low bed wit chair alarms. Review of the incide indicated Resident # was found on his know wheelchair. The incide resident explained h wheelchair and he se included he bumped nightstand and sustate bridge of his nose frowere noted on top of elbows and bruises in	admitted to the facility nosis that included COPD, e weakness. dated 10/2/15 included a risk for falls. The approaches in mats on the floor, bed and an anterport dated 10/7/15 mats and fallen at 7:30 PM. He report documented the report docum		Residents potentially affected: 100% residents were reviewed for presence kardex in patients closets and nursing assistant assignment sheets updated resident fall prevention devices. Systemic changes: DON or designed obtain a list of fall assistive devices indicated for residents. Kardex and nursing assistant assignment sheets be updated to indicate assistive devifor falls. Staff will be inserviced to for their assignment sheets and kardexes Each morning in morning meeting the telephone orders will be usd to update nursing assistant assignment sheets the kardexes. Monitoring and QA: The DON or designee will audit the nursing assist assignment sheets and kardexes for being current and updated. Audits we completed weekly times 2 weeks, mitimes 2 months, quarterly times 2 quarters, audits will be reviewed in monthly QA meetings.	e of g d with e will will ces illow es. e te the and tant

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· ·	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345286	B. WING			C 11/19/2015		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	1	11/19/2015		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 323	admission, indicate long term memory assistance with be and dressing. Recassistance of one is MDS indicated he fall with minor injuring Review of the incidindicated Resident The resident explay wheelchair onto the sitting on the floor the wheelchair. The injuries were sustant Review of the Now revealed physician wheelchair alarms. The updated care at risk for falls inclute to wheelchair cush to wheelchair cush Review of the nursindicated dycem woushion. Observations on 1 the resident was as of the wheelchair right.	a Set (MDS) dated 10/8/15, an ed Resident #81 had short and intact, required extensive d mobility, transfers, toileting sident #81 required total staff for personal hygiene. This was non-ambulatory and one y had occurred. Ident report dated 11/5/15 #81 had fallen at 5:00 PM. ined to staff he slid out of e floor. Staff observed him next to the bed and in front of he incident report indicated no ined from this fall. In the staff he slid out of e floor after the staff he slid out of e floor. Staff observed him next to the bed and in front of he incident report indicated no ined from this fall. In the staff he slid out of e floor after the staff he slid out of e floor. Staff observed him next to the bed and in front of he incident report indicated no ined from this fall. In the staff he slid out of e floor and floor safety, low bed with mats. In the staff he slid out of e floor and floor safety, low bed with mats. In the staff he slid out of e floor and floor safety, low bed with mats. In the staff he slid out of e floor and in floor safety, low bed with mats. In the staff he slid out of e floor and in floor safety, low bed with mats. In the staff he slid out of e floor and in	F 32	· ·				
	the resident was as of the wheelchair of the wheelchair of sensor pad alarm. to bed, placed the bed. The mat was	essisted to bed. Observations evealed the dycem was on top sushion and underneath the Aide #1 assisted the resident alarm on the resident in the not placed beside the bed.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE SALISBURY CENTER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	11/13/2013		
PREFIX (EACH DEF	ARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
no kardex was pon his care. Interview on 11/nurse coordinate the dycem to be cushion to prevent the dycem to be side the bed. Interview with a revealed she was that day. Aide # falls included also Further interview mat at bedside. To be used in the be placed beside aide #1 revealed fall interventions information about assignment she were on the shear that was not away sheets. Interview on 11/Director of Nurse.	Resident #81 's closet revealed posted for the aides 'information 18/15 at 3:30 PM with the MDS or #2 revealed she would expect placed under the wheelchair ent sliding. In 11/19/2015 8:10:51 AM Resident on the side of the bed taking a endently. A mat was not in place ide #1 on 11/19/2015 at 11:26 AM as assigned to Resident #81 for #1 explained the interventions for arms on the chair and bed. We revealed she had not seen a fall. She was not aware dycem was a wheelchair and a fall mat was to be the bed. Further interview with did the nurse would inform her of a and she had a sheet with ut the residents. Review of her et revealed no fall interventions	F 32	3			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	11/13/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLETION
F 323 F 332 SS=D	residents ' closets. Interview with the Direvealed staff would care plan and provid 483.25(m)(1) FREE RATES OF 5% OR IT The facility must ensemedication error rate evidenced by 3 med opportunities for 2 or and Resident #197) pass, resulting in a resident #197 pass, resulting in a resident #198 with a cumulation included Type 2 dials on 11/17/15 at 5:00 as she checked Resident (mg/dl). Nurse #3 was observed.	t inside the door of the ON on 11/19/2015 at 2:01PM be expected to follow the le the interventions for falls. OF MEDICATION ERROR MORE Sure that it is free of es of five percent or greater. T is not met as evidenced ons, record review, and staff by failed to be free of a e greater than 5% as ication errors out of 27 f 5 residents (Resident #119 observed during medication medication error rate of 11%. d: as admitted to the facility on ative diagnoses which betes. PM, Nurse #3 was observed dident #119's blood glucose reading to be 205 milligrams On 11/17/15 at 5:05 PM, ved as she prepared and istered 4 units of NovoLog	F 32		r 119 see vashed e vas vas the lit of all eted on DN)and to

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(2
		345286	B. WING			11/	19/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	,	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CALICDII	RY CENTER			71	10 JULIAN ROAD		
SALISBUI	RI CENIER			S	ALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 332	Orders for November Sliding Scale Insulin before meals. SSI madministered would be resident's blood glucocurrent SSI orders in insulin were to be ad glucose level of 201. An interview was corp PM with Nurse #3. Neacility's Director of Neacility's Director of New Medication Administrative and the number over the typed SSI doglucose of 201 - 250 Nurse #3 and the DC adiscrepancy between Physician Orders and November 2015 MAF facility would need to for a clarification order a clarification order active was ordered and #119. A follow-up interview at 10:00 AM with the the DON stated she worder to have been condered to have been condered and reviewed all of the these had been transition or the same was ordered and reviewed all of the these had been transitions.	#119's signed Physician's	F	3332	12/2/2015-12/16/2015 by DON, Nurse Practice Educator(NPE) and Pharmacy Nurse to ensure proper instructions we followed when administering medicatio such as Symbiocrt and that prescribed medications were given timely such as Metformin. All Nurses were in-serviced 12/2/2015-12/16/2015 by DON and NP using Month end turnover and accuracy orders on Medication Allocation Report(MAR) and Treatment Allocation Report(TAR) ensuring resident on inhal have their mouths rinsed out after use a medications were being given in a time manner. Systemic affects: Sliding scale insulin orders will be written on the MAR as stated in the physician orders. All slidir scale insulin orders will have the yellow copy of the orders compared to the MA and yellow order sheet the next mornin in morning meeting. Medication Pass Audits were completed on all nurses for 12/2/15-12/16/2015 by DON, NPE and Pharmacy Nurse using the Medication Pass worksheet and compliance noted Monitoring and QA: DON or designee waudit new SS insulin orders each morn Monday-Friday in morning meeting to ensure accuracy of Physician Order Sheet(POS) and MAR x 3 months. Medication Pass Audits on various shift will be completed by DON or NPE or Pharmacy Nurse or Nurse Unit Manage on 3 nurses monthly x 3 months includit weekends and holidays then random weekends and holidays then random	on E y of lers and ly R g om . vill ing	
	2) Symbicort is a con used for the manage	•			Pharmacy Nurse or Nurse Unit Manage	ing	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING			C 11/19/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	DE	11/13/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 332	Symbicort (Revised following statement the development of mouth and pharynx occurred in patientsPatients should ri of Symbicort." Add (Revised 5/2012) a Administration (FD/following administration the water and the water. This will getting a fungus informand throat." Resident #197 was 11/13/15 with a cun included diabetes a Resident #197's addincluded 160 micros Symbicort to be giv On 11/18/15 at 7:45 as she prepared an Resident #197. The administration included 1.5 mcg Symbicort as she inhaled two medication. The nuresident to rinse he water was offered to Symbicort inhaler was offered to Symbicort inhaler was called the resident the reside	ert from the manufacturer of 1 10/2015) included the 1 10/2015 included the 1 10/2015 included albicans has 1 10/2015 included and Drug 1 10/2015 included and Drug 1 10/2015 included albicans included albicans has 1 10/2015 included albic	F 3.	will be completed on 1 nurse thereafter. Audits will be rev monthly QA meeting.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING			C 11/19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 332	An interview was cor AM with the facility's During the interview, have expected the nrinse her mouth out on Symbicort inhaler be developing a yeast in they would need to non this issue. 3) Resident #197 was 11/13/15 with a cumulincluded diabetes an pulmonary disease (Resident #197's admincluded 500 milligra antidiabetic oral age by mouth twice daily scheduled to be give every day. On 11/18/15 at 7:45 as she prepared and Resident #197. The did not include metfor An interview was cor AM with Nurse #4. Ureviewed Resident # Administration Recommedications schedul asked about the met 8:00 AM, the nurse as	did not. Nurse #4 stated, "I nervous." Inducted on 11/18/15 at 10:00 Director of Nursing (DON). Ithe DON stated she would urse to ask the resident to with water after using the cause of the risk of affection. The DON indicated e-educate the nursing staff Is admitted to the facility on ulative diagnoses which diagno	F 33	32		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING _			C 11/19/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	I	11/13/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			NC
F 371 SS=E	AM with the facility's During the interview, need to do a medicat provide re-education missing a scheduled (metformin) for Resid 483.35(i) FOOD PROSTORE/PREPARE/S The facility must - (1) Procure food from considered satisfacto authorities; and	ducted on 11/18/15 at 10:00 Director of Nursing (DON). the DON stated she would ion variance report and to the nursing staff due to dose of medication ent #197. DCURE, ERVE - SANITARY	F3	332		12/17/15	
	by: Based on observation interviews with facility to date opened food in frozen french fries, ar 2. The facility failed to carts on the units freed dried food on the tray closure. 3. The facility guard and the top of sidirt and food debris. days of dietary observations on 1.	:		F 371 failed to date opened failed to have the food delive the units free from damage o dried food on the tray rails ar door closure, failed to have a guard and the top of the stov buildup of dirt and food debric Resident affected: The undate foods were immediately discart rails were washed immessplash guard and the top of twere clean, the door was reput door closure added. Residents potentially affected undated opened foods were	ery carts on the door, and a missing a splash we free from its. The arded, the adiately, the che stove paired and a door the add. The	g d d	

PRINTED: 12/16/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/19/2015	
NAME OF T	TO VIDER OR OUT FEEL					
SALISBUR	RY CENTER			710 JULIAN ROAD		
				SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 371	71 Continued From page 29		F 37	71		
	frozen hamburger wra	apped in plastic wrap, 3 lbs.		discarded, the cart rails were wash	ned	
	_	eces wrapped in plastic		immediately, the splash guard and		
		ozen french fries that were in		of the stove were clean and the do	-	
		Dietary Manager took the		repaired with a door closure added	d.	
	items and discarded t			Systemic changes: On 11/29/15 a	n audit	
				was conducted by the dietary direct	ctor of	
	Interview with the Die	tary Manager on 11/19/15 at		the dry storage area and freezer to	ensure	
	9:14 AM revealed tha	t his expectation was that		that the food was properly dated.	Any	
		igerated foods were labeled		food found not dated was immedia	itely	
		ule and dated according to		discarded		
		ure. They should label and		On 12/8/15 the dietary director val		
		products at the time they		all carts had been checked and ar		
	-	belongs, in the refrigerator		proper working order, on 12/4/15 t		
	or on the shelf in the	dry storage room.		dietary director validated all carts l been cleaned.	nad	
	2. Observations on 1	1/18/15 at 9:45 AM revealed		All dietary staff were inserviced on	proper	
	that the delivery cart t	that delivered the breakfast		food , how to use "use by label", re	eviewed	
		Iried food and liquid along		state regulations on use by dates		
		delivery cart that the trays		cleaning food carts after each mea		
	set on and on the out	side of the cart.		Monitoring and QA: The dietary di		
				and or assistant dietary director ar		
		delivered breakfast meal		cook will check dry storage and fre		
	trays to the residents			outdated food, using the "use by d		
	_	op of the cart that kept the		audit tool, and the cleaning schedu		
		d and the right door was		tools will be completed daily for 4		
	bent.			then weekly thereafter. The dietary		
	Daview of the job res	noncibilities for the Distant		director and or assistant dietary di	rector	
	Aide 1 Position Dinne	ponsibilities for the Dietary		and or cook will check Stove and Splashguards using the Food Safe	atv and	
		ay the assignment was to "		Sanitation Audit Tool 1x weekly for		
	Hose out your cart. "	ay the assignment was to		weeks then weekly thereafter. The		
	11030 out your cart.			Administrator will check food carts		
	Review of the job resi	ponsibilities for the Dietary		weekly for 4 weeks then weekly tir		
		PM to 7:45 PM indicated that		months to ensure they are free of		
		nment was to " Hose out		food and liquid. The Administrator		
	your carts. "			check the Stove and Splashguard		
				the food Safety and Sanitation Aug		
	Review of the job res	sponsibilities for the Dietary		times weekly for 4 weeks then wee		
		I to 8 PM indicated that on		times 3 months to ensure they are		

Facility ID: 923354

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING _			C 1/19/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		1/13/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	Continued From page	e 30	F 3	71			
	Saturday the assignments including middle Interview on 11/19/15 manager revealed that checked if the task withis position was schedid not work on Saturcheck on the sheet the However, there was a Monday cart cleaning last time the carts were solved. 3. Observations on 11/18/15 at 7:30 AM ranging from black to of the stove splashing discoloration of black to where the oven do stove. Interview with the die 7:30 AM revealed he (Referring to the discoloration to the dis	nent was to "Hose out both e." 5 at 9:30 AM with the dietary at he was the person that as complete. The task for eduled on Saturday and he reday so there was no one to not the task was completed. The task was completed and the task was completed and the task was completed. The task was completed and the task was completed. The task was completed and the task was completed. 11/16/15 at 11:00 AM and revealed discoloration brown to yellow on the back ward. There was also from between the burners or opened on top of the		dried food and liquid. The I will report results of audits monthly meeting.			
	Dietician revealed that audits for food safety had experienced was clean or there will be replaced. The Dietici something on her sur If she saw meat that would be thrown aware.	at 10:01 AM with the at she performed monthly and sanitation. What she that the equipment will get a process where it will be an continued that if she saw evey, it would get corrected. Was not dated or labeled, it by. Her expectation was that them her findings on the ted them to be fixed.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.45000				1	c	
		345286	B. WING			11/	19/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 JULIAN ROAD ALISBURY, NC 28147			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	3:30 PM revealed that the kitchen would be staff would follow the	ninistrator on 11/19/15 at t his expectation was that safe and sanitary and the policy and procedures.		371				
F 431 SS=D	483.60(b), (d), (e) DR LABEL/STORE DRUG	•	F	431			12/17/15	
	a licensed pharmacis of records of receipt a controlled drugs in su accurate reconciliatio records are in order a	t who establishes a system						
		y and cautionary						
	facility must store all olocked compartments	tate and Federal laws, the drugs and biologicals in under proper temperature only authorized personnel to eys.						
	permanently affixed of controlled drugs listed Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when t package drug distribu	ide separately locked, ompartments for storage of d in Schedule II of the Abuse Prevention and nd other drugs subject to he facility uses single unit ition systems in which the imal and a missing dose can						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING		11/1	9/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	9/2015	
				710 JULIAN ROAD			
SALISBU	RY CENTER			SALISBURY, NC 28147			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	Continued From page	e 32	F 4	31			
	by:	is not met as evidenced		F421 failed to label medica	tions with an		
	interviews, the facility with an expiration dat	failed to label medications		expiration date and/or date Resident affected: Unlabele	opened		
	medication carts (500	Hall Medication Cart).		for resident #157 were immediscarded. Undated Medica	ediately ations for		
	The findings included	the 500 Hall medication cart		Resident # 30 was immedia and reordered.	tely discarded		
	'	AM revealed two boxes of		Residents potentially affects	ed: Each		
		2 milliliters (ml) budesonide		resident requiring budesonic			
	,	solution used for asthma and		was audited on 12/16/2015			
	1	ılmonary disease) labeled		Nursing(DON) and residents			
	-	157 were stored in the		nebulizer solution meds that	t were not		
		1 of 2 (dispensed from the		labeled were discarded.			
		5) contained 3 unopened		Systemia affacts: All purses	word		
		ose ampules and one		Systemic affects: All nurses			
		containing two ampules of I foil envelope was dated as		educated by DON,and Nurs Educator(NPE) on 12/13/20			
	1	on 11/16/15. Box 2 of 2		medications when opened a			
		oharmacy on 10/27/15)		expiration date. Facility Pha			
		ned foil envelopes of single		will check all Medication Ca			
	dose ampules and or			to ensure no expired medica	_		
		es of nebulizer solution.		unlabeled medications will	•		
	-	e containing two ampules of					
	solution was not date	d to indicate when the		Monitoring and QA: DON o	r designee will		
	envelope was opened	d. The manufacturer's		audit medications carts to e	nsure		
		budesonide solution for		medications are being label			
		rt: "Once the foil envelope is		expired medications are dis			
	opened, use the amp	ules within two weeks."		expired weekly times 2 wee	_		
		#4551 BI		times 2 months, quarterly tir			
	I .	#157's Physician Orders		quarters, results of audits w	iii be reviewed		
	revealed there was a ml budesonide solution	current order for 0.5 mg / 2 on to be given as one		in QA meeting monthly			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		345286	B. WING			C I 1/19/2015		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1.000	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		11/13/2013			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 431	An interview was con AM with Nurse #2. It assigned to the 500 cart. Upon inquiry, In not have any way of foil envelope had be budesonide ampules envelope were expired. A follow up interview at 2:10 PM with Nurse stated the budesonide opened, undated enfrom the medication. An interview was con PM with the facility's During the interview nebulizer solution was reported the nursing the medication storadate the foil envelop when they were ope expectation was for to be dated when op ampules were only gopening. 2) An observation of on 11/19/15 at 10:45 0.25 milligrams (mg) Respules (brand nar solution in single dos and chronic obstruct labeled for use by Remedication cart. The	nducted on 11/19/15 at 10:55 Nurse #2 was the hall nurse hall and 500 hall medication Nurse #2 indicated he would knowing when the undated en opened or whether the in the opened, undated ed. I was conducted on 11/19/15 at 3:15 Se #2. At that time, the nurse de ampules found in the velope had been removed cart. Inducted on 11/19/15 at 3:15 Director of Nursing (DON). I the storage of budesonide as discussed. The DON staff had made her aware of ge concern and failure to es of nebulizer solution as to	F 43	31				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING			C 11/19/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 0.0200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	ampules and one op 3 ampules of solution containing 3 ampules indicate when the error manufacturer's label Respules solution for "Once the foil envelope Respules within two A review of Residen revealed there was a ml Pulmicort Respulone ampule inhaled An interview was concart. Upon inquiry, I not have any way of foil envelope of Pulmicort and the envelope with Nurse #2. I assigned to the 500 cart. Upon inquiry, I not have any way of foil envelope of Pulmicort undated envelope with Nurse #2. I assigned to the 500 cart. Upon inquiry, I not have any way of foil envelope of Pulmicort undated envelope with the envelope with Nurse #2. I opened, undated enfrom the medication. An interview was concerned, undated enfrom the medication discussed. The DO had made her aware concern and failure in nebulizer solution as	ed envelopes of single dose bened foil envelope containing in. The opened envelope is of solution was not dated to evelope was opened. The ing on the box of Pulmicort inhalation read, in part: ope is opened, use the weeks." It #30's Physician Orders in a current order for 0.25 mg / 2 in es solution to be given as via a nebulizer twice daily. Inducted on 11/19/15 at 10:55 in envelope was the hall nurse hall and 500 hall medication in hurse #2 indicated he would knowing when the undated in hicort Respules had been the Respules in the opened, ere expired. It was conducted on 11/19/15 is effective wellope had been removed	F 4	31			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			71. 50125	_		(c
		345286	B. WING			11/	19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	be dated when opened Respules (ampules) weeks after opening.	rt Respules (budesonide) to ed due to the fact that the were only good for two		431			40/47/45
F 441 SS=D	SPREAD, LINENS	CONTROL, PREVENT		441			12/17/15
	safe, sanitary and conto help prevent the desort of disease and infection. (a) Infection Control F. The facility must esta Program under which. (1) Investigates, control in the facility; (2) Decides what program under what program and program in the facility;	pram designed to provide a infortable environment and evelopment and transmission on. Program blish an Infection Control it - rols, and prevents infections cedures, such as isolation, an individual resident; and d of incidents and corrective					
	prevent the spread of isolate the resident. (2) The facility must p communicable diseas from direct contact will direct contact will trant (3) The facility must re-	n Control Program ident needs isolation to infection, the facility must prohibit employees with a see or infected skin lesions th residents or their food, if asmit the disease. equire staff to wash their ct resident contact for which ated by accepted					

OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	,
(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETION
Personnel must han	dle, store, process and	F 44	11	
by: Based on observation record review the factor precautions for one (Resident #34) The findings include Review of the facility precautions with a repart "Policy Contact addition to Standard a patient who is coldepidemiologically importance to skin) or indirect consurfaces in patient of must use barrier precautions. 4.1 Wear gover and bag gown and gexiting room. 4.5.1 F (personal protective discard in soiled utility Resident #34 was as 5/18/12. Recent dia Resistant Staph Aurr Review of a blood or indicated the results. A telephone order da Resident #34 was to the standard resident #34	ons, staff interviews and cility failed to follow contact of one sampled residents. d: policy for contact eview date of 9/1/15 read in the Precautions will be used in Precautions when caring for enized or infected with portant microorganisms that by direct contact (hand or skin contact with environmental care environment 4. Staff cautions when entering the cautions		for one resident Resident affected: Physicians orders Resident #34 were clarified and is no longer on isolation. Residents potentially affected: All residents charts were audited on 12/16/2015 by Director of Nursing(Do and Nurse Practice Educator(NPE) for need for isolation and orders were obtained as indicated and isolation implemented if needed. All staff were in-serviced on 12/3/15 to 12/16/15 or Isolation Precautions and Infection Control including hand washing and use of Personal Protective Equipment(PPE). Systemic changes: When residents admitted or readmitted the chart will reviewed in the next morning meeting DON and or Administrator using the Morning Meeting Audit Sheet. Isolat orders will be obtained as indicated a implemented. Monitoring and QA: DON or NPE will	Sofor ON) ON) or e on the are be g by don and
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From page Personnel must hand transport linens so a infection. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation record review the fact precautions for one of (Resident #34) The findings included Review of the facility precautions with a repart "Policy Contact addition to Standard a patient who is color epidemiologically im can be transmitted be to skin) or indirect consurfaces in patient consultance in patient con	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 36 Personnel must handle, store, process and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews and record review the facility failed to follow contact precautions for one of one sampled residents.	A BUILDING 345286 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RY CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 36 Personnel must handle, store, process and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews and record review the facility falled to follow contact precautions for one of one sampled residents. (Resident #34) The findings included: Review of the facility policy for contact precautions with a review date of 9/1/15 read in pant "Policy Contact Precautions will be used in addition to Standard Precautions when caring for a patient who is colonized or infected with epidemiologically important microorganisms that can be transmitted by direct contact (hand or skin to skin) or indirect contact with environmental surfaces in patient care environment 4. Staff must use barrier precautions when entering the room. 4.1 Wear gown and gloves4.5 Remove and bag gown and gloves and wash hands upon exiting room. 4.5.1 Remove bagged PPE (personal protective equipment) from room and discard in soiled utility. 4.5.2 Wash hands" Resident #34 was admitted to the facility on 5/18/12. Recent diagnosis included Methicillin Resistant Staph Aureus (MRSA) in the blood. Review of a blood culture obtained on 9/30/15 indicated the results were MRSA. A telephone order dated 10/7/15 indicated Resident #34 was to be on contact isolation.	A BUILDING 345286 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 36 Personnel must handle, store, process and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews and record review the facility failed to follow contact precautions for one of one sampled residents. (Resident #34) The findings included: Review of the facility policy for contact precautions with a review date of 9/1/15 read in part "Policy Contact Precautions will be used in addition to Standard Precautions withen caring for a patient who is colonized or infected with epidemiologically important microorganisms that can be transmitted by direct contact (mad or skin to skin) or indirect contact (mad or skin to skin) or indirect contact with environmental surfaces in patient care environment 4. Staff must use barrier precautions when entering the room. 4.1 Wear gown and gloves 4.5 Remove and bag gown and gloves 4.5 Remove and bag gown and gloves 4.5 Remove and bag gown and gloves and wash hands upon exiting room. 4.5.1 Remove bagged PPE (personal protective equipment) from room and discard in solied utility. 4.5.2 Wash hands" Resident #34 was admitted to the facility on 5/18/12. Recent diagnosis included Methicillin Resistant Staph Aureus (MRSA) in the blood. Review of a blood culture obtained on 9/30/15 indicated the results were MRSA. A telephone order dated 10/7/15 included A telephone order dated 10/21/15 included A telephone order dated 10/21/15 included A telephone order dated

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345286	B. WING _				C 19/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	19/2013
				7	10 JULIAN ROAD		
SALISBU	RY CENTER			S	SALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Continued From page	e 37	F4	141			
F 441	room for evaluation. Review of the hospital 11/9/15 included diag Staphylococcus Aurer complete heart block hospital discharge sur #34 had a blood cultur Intravenous (IV) antibadministered in the hoorders included three administered upon reantibiotics were Vanct 12/8/15, Rifampin 600 hours until 12/8/15 and every other day until to have blood work of infectious disease physelections were not the resident 's readministered upon reantibiotics were Vanct 12/8/15, Rifampin 600 hours until 12/8/15 and every other day until to have blood work of infectious disease physelectical precautions were not the resident 's readministered in the resident #34 had a composition on 11/1 Resident #34 had a composition on 11/1 Resident #34 had a composition on the door and a coutside his door. Observed touching the fed the resident his lust observed touching the fed the resident's last observed touching the fed the resident his lust observed touching the fed	all discharge summary dated nosis of bacteremia due to us and acute cystitis, and bradycardia. The mmary indicated Resident are which again grew MRSA. Diotic (Vancomycin) had been ospital. The discharge IV antibiotics were to be turn to the facility. The comycin 1gram IV to end on Omilligram (mg) every 8 and Daptomycin 500 mg IV 11/29/15. Resident #34 was obtained and followed by an eysician. If record revealed contact reordered on 11/09/15 upon hission to the facility. 19/15 at 1:00 PM revealed contact reordered on 11/09/15 upon hission to the facility. 19/15 at 1:00 PM revealed contact reordered on 11/09/15 upon hission to the facility. 19/15 at 1:00 PM revealed contact reordered on 11/09/15 upon hission to the facility. 19/15 at 1:00 PM revealed contact reordered on 11/09/15 upon hission to the facility. 19/15 at 1:00 PM revealed contact precaution "stop" a container with PPE located servations of Nurse Aide was in Resident #34 's or gloves. NA #4 was a resident 's tray table and nnch. Resident #34 was a tray table, utensils and moved the tray from tray of the food cart. After a food cart, NA #4 stopped	F 4	141	ensure staff are following proper infecticontrol practices when giving care to residents on isolation 3x weekly x 4 we then 1x weekly for 3 months. Audits whereviewed in monthly QA meeting.	eks	
	·	r after leaving the room.					

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		345286	B. WING _		1	C / 19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	,	110,2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	revealed she had not aware there was a condor and gave no exhot followed the contexplained she had go room to encourage heed him lunch. Furt was not aware why precautions. Interview with NA #5 who was providing coronmate, revealed Resident #34 was or #5 did not know why per the signage on the Interview with the chat 1:15 PM revealed feeding the resident #3 explained he wou hands when leaving asked what the policy precautions and he resident had MRSA i would not need a go. Interview with the Dir 11/19/2015 at 2:14 Pexpect staff to wear at the resident. Further for contact precautions.	t washed her hands, was ontact precaution sign on the planation as to why she had act precautions. Aide #4 one into Resident #34 's im to eat and attempted to her interview revealed she Resident #34 was on contact on 11/19/2015 at 1:10 PM, are to Resident #34 's she had informed aide #4 ocontact precautions. NA NA #4 did not use the PPE ne door. arge nurse #3 on 11/19/2015 he was not aware NA #4 was without PPE in place. Nurse II d expect staff to wash their the room. Nurse #3 was y would be for contact eplied he was not sure what a further explained the not the urine and the aide with the feed the resident. The ector of Nursing on the revealed she would a gown and gloves to care for interview revealed an order.	F 4	41		
F 514 SS=D	483.75(I)(1) RES	ETE/ACCURATE/ACCESSIB	F 5	14		12/17/15

PRINTED: 12/16/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	11/13/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 514	resident in accordance standards and practice accurately documents systematically organize. The clinical record must information to identify resident's assessment services provided; the preadmission screeniand progress notes. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, the facility for procedures for the condocumentation of the medications on the MRecords and Controll residents (Resident #controlled substance needed basis. The findings included 1a) A review of the factories and progress included 1a) A review of the factories and controlled substance needed basis.	atain clinical records on each e with accepted professional res that are complete; ed; readily accessible; and zed. Lest contain sufficient the resident; a record of the resident; a record of the results of any record conducted by the State; List is not met as evidenced ans, record review and staff failed to follow established insistent and accurate administration of controlled edication Administration ed Drug Records for 2 of 8 194 and #163) receiving medications on an as	F 514	·	94 nd	
	4.1 After po administration, log ou drug Inventory Page.	uring the medication for the drug on the controlled		Nursing(DON) and Nurse Practice Educator(NPE) on 12/7/2015 to ensue MAR and Controlled drug record was complete. All nurses were in-serviced 12/7/2015 by DON and NPE using the	on	

Facility ID: 923354

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345286	B. WING				C 19/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	19/2015
				7	10 JULIAN ROAD		
SALISBUF	RY CENTER			S	ALISBURY, NC 28147		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	Continued From page	e 40	F 5	514			
		y's policy, "NSG305 tration: General" (Revised ction outlining "Practice			MAR/Signed Controlled Medication Sh Audit Tool.	eet	
	Standards" which rea				Systemic changes: Residents MAR ar		
	"8. Document:	stration of medication on			Controlled drug records are audited by oncoming nurse and the off going nurs		
	Medication Administra				by looking at the MAR and Controlled	5	
		s response to medication;			drug record simultaneously. Nurses w	iII	
		otification of			not accept the keys to any med cart		
	physician/mid-level pi	rovider, it applicable; dication refused by patient,			unless the medication record and the controlled drug records are complete.	ΔΙΙ	
		he date and time space			nurses were inserviced on this system		
		n is ordered, and document			12/7/2015 by the DON and NPE.		
		of medication on the back of			Manitarina and OA. The DON and an		
	the MAR;	or Electronic Order			Monitoring and QA: The DON and or designee will audit 5% of the MARs an	d	
		Centers, document refusal			controlled drug records for completene		
	by entering the refus	al code on the MAR.			using the MAR/Signed Control Medica	tion	
		eness of PRN (as needed)			Sheet Audit Tool weekly times 2 weeks		
	medication."				monthly times 2 months, quarterly time quarters and quarterly thereafter. Res		
	Resident #194 was a	dmitted to the facility on			of these audits will be reviewed in mon		
	10/30/15. She was d	ischarged to the hospital on			QA meeting.		
	11/3/15 and then re-e	<u>-</u>					
		94's medication orders odone (an opioid or narcotic					
	,	ne tablet by mouth every 4					
		pain (initiated 10/30/15 and					
		Oxycodone is a controlled					
	substance medication	1.					
	On 11/17/15, a review	v and comparison of the					
	Controlled Drug Reco	ord (a declining inventory				ĺ	
	record) with Resident						
		d (MAR) from 11/1/15 to				ĺ	
	identified the following	ted. This comparison					
		15 mg oxycodone tablets					
	dispensed for Reside						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING			1	C 19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	13/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	11/2/15 MAR: Marker Mar	arug Record: 1 tablet notation of AM or PM); No documentation of a tablet arug Record: 1 tablet arug Record: 1 tablet arug Record: 1 tablet arug Record: 1 tablet arug 1 t	F	514			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '			B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345286	B. WING _		_	C 11/19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RY CENTER		'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 2814		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRE	S'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	reviewed. The nursappropriate, the method the medication cart then documentation #5 reported she wo administration on bresident's MAR, and book for controlled An interview was controlled An interview was controlled An interview was controlled Drug Resident (DON) in regards to discrepancies ident Controlled Drug Resinquiry, the DON of the documenting the substance medication and the resident's Machand sign out a controlled Drug Resident's Machand that the DON added that formedications, addition recorded on the basincluding the reason given and the effect the DON acknowled documentation on the DON identified signature on the Controlled on the Controlled Drug Resident including the reason given and the effect the DON acknowled documentation on the DON identified signature on the Controlled Drug Resident on the DON identified signature on the Controlled Drug Resident on the DON identified signature on the DON ide	e medication(s) would be se indicated if deemed dication would be pulled from a given to the resident, and a would be completed. Nurse uld document the medication both the front and back of the din the declining inventory substances. Inducted on 11/19/2015 at collity's Director of Nursing the documentation iffied between the resident's cord and the MAR. Upon atteined the facility's procedures administration of a controlled on to a resident. The DON expect documentation to be the Controlled Drug Record MAR. The DON stated a nurse controlled drug on the cord when the medication was art and document on the front medication was given. The pain and anxiety onal documentation should be cock of the resident's MAR, and why that medication was siveness of it. When asked, diged she would expect the Controlled Drug Records insistent with one another. The nurses (by his/her introlled Drug Record and/or administered the residents' lates/times discrepancies in	F	514		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING			C I1/19/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0230		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		11/19/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	at 12:43 PM with Nuridentified to have pull oxycodone from the redocumenting its admitted the MAR on 11/8/15. Nurse #10 discussed documentation/admin substance medication documentation including the MAR, and writing medication, dose, dathe medication. He at taken from the medication. Drug Record) with the blue narcotic bood Drug Record) with the tablets given. When date/time in question "not sure what was goden the time when documented on each of the 11/6/15; and 11/12/15 process followed for administration/documents and the medication on the controlled substance regards to when this completed, the nurse document on both the medication was goden to make the medication was goden to make the medication was goden to both the medication was goden to make the medication was goden to mak	was conducted on 11/19/15 rse #10. Nurse #10 was led Resident #194's medication cart without inistration to the resident on at 4:30 AM. Upon inquiry, I the process involved for the histration of controlled his. He reported the led initialing on the front of on the back of the MAR the te/time and effectiveness of also stated the medication cart needed to be written in k (referring to the Controlled the time/date and number of asked about the specific h, Nurse #10 stated he was, oing on at that time." was conducted on 11/19/15 the #6. Nurse #6 was ten assigned to the cared for Resident #194 at the nentation discrepancies were following dates: 11/2/15; 5. Upon inquiry regarding the the the nentation of controlled	F 5	14			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345286	B. WING _			C 11/19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	DE	11/13/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	Continued From pag	ge 44	F 5	14		
		ng may not be consistent one another, Nurse #6 stated, busy."				
	telephone. Nurse #assigned to the med	vailable to be interviewed by 8 was identified to have been lication cart and cared for e time when documentation noted on 11/11/15.				
	at 1:40 PM with Nur Controlled Drug Red identified to have put oxycodone from the documenting its admithe MAR on 11/16/1 interview, Nurse #5 typically employed for administering control to a resident. She in would be expected of	w was conducted on 11/19/15 se #5. Based on the cord review, Nurse #5 was illed Resident #194's medication cart without ininistration to the resident on 5 at 1:00 PM. During the reiterated the process she or documenting and illed substance medications indicated documentation on the Controlled Drug e front and back of the				
	Drugs: Managemer (Revised 5/15/14) in "4. Administrat 4.1 After p administration, log of drug Inventory Page	facility's policy, "Controlled nt of - State of North Carolina" acluded the following, in part: ion of Controlled Drugs: ouring the medication for but the drug on the controlled e. Include date, time, t of drug, and signature."				
	Medication: Admini	ty's policy, "NSG305 stration: General" (Revised ection outlining "Practice ead, in part:				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	11/19/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 514	Medication Adminis 8.2 Patiel 8.2.1 physician/mid-level 8.3 For m circle your initials in where that medicat patient's refusa the MAR; 8.3.1 management (EON by entering the ref 8.4 Effect medication." Resident #194 was 10/30/15. She was 11/3/15 and then ref 11/5/15. Resident included 5 milligran antianxiety medicat by mouth four times (initiated 10/30/15); received for 5 mg of tablet by mouth ever anxiety. Diazepam medication. On 11/17/15, a revi Controlled Drug Ref record) with Reside Administration Recontrolled the follow discrepancies for the dispensed for Reside 11/2/15 Controlled	instration of medication on stration Record (MAR); int's response to medication; Notification of a provider, if applicable; nedication refused by patient, in the date and time space it ion is ordered, and document all of medication on the back of a for Electronic Order (I) Centers, document refusal it is included and the facility on the electronic order (I) Centers, document refusal it is included and it is i	F 51	4	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '			OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345286	B. WING _			C 11/19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	<u>'</u>	11710/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	as given at 12:30 PM 11/12/15 Contro removed at 8:00 PM 11/12/15 MAR: given. An interview was cor 8:50 AM with the fac (DON) in regards to discrepancies identif Controlled Drug Rec inquiry, the DON out for documenting the substance medicatio reported she would e completed on both th and the resident's M should sign out a cor Controlled Drug Rec removed from the car of the MAR that the re DON added that for medications, addition recorded on the back including the reason given and the effective the DON acknowled, documentation on th and MARs to be con The DON identified to signature on the Cor MAR) who pulled / a medication on the da documentation were	AM or PM); Only 1 tablet was documented of on this date. Illed Drug Record: 1 tablet; No documentation of a tablet Inducted on 11/19/2015 at illity's Director of Nursing the documentation ied between the resident's ord and the MAR. Upon lined the facility's procedures administration of a controlled in to a resident. The DON expect documentation to be ne Controlled Drug Record AR. The DON stated a nurse introlled drug on the ord when the medication was int and document on the front medication was given. The pain and anxiety in all documentation should be of the resident's MAR, why that medication was veness of it. When asked, ged she would expect the Controlled Drug Records sistent with one another. The nurses (by his/her introlled Drug Record and/or diministered the residents' ates/times discrepancies in	F 5	14		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING _			C 1/19/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		1/19/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	the time when docun noted on each of the 11/12/15. Upon inqui followed for the admit controlled substance nurses were supposed MAR, document on the sign out the medication at time a controlled subgiven. In regards to was completed, their typically document of log after the medication when asked if she controlled subgiven. In regards to was completed, their typically document of log after the medication when asked if she controlled subgiven. In regards to was completed, their typically document of log after the medication when asked if she controlled in the medication. Administration when the folial typical subgivents and the folial typical subgivents and the facility of the facility medication: Administration and the facility of the facilit	the #6. Nurse #6 was en assigned to the cared for Resident #194 at mentation discrepancies were following dates: 11/2/15 and ry regarding the process inistration/documentation of medication, Nurse #6 stated ed to initial on the front of the he back of the MAR, and on on the narcotic log each stance medication was when this documentation nurse stated she would in both the MAR and narcotic for was given to the resident. Fould provide insight as to procice log may not be upared to one another, Nurse es you get busy." Tacility's policy, "Controlled to of - State of North Carolina" cluded the following, in part: for of Controlled Drugs: fouring the medication for at the drug on the controlled Include date, time, of drug, and signature." Ty's policy, "NSG305 tration: General" (Revised action outlining "Practice")	F 5	14			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING		1	C 1/19/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		1/19/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	circle your initials in to where that medication patient's refusal the MAR; 8.3.1 F. management (EOM) by entering the refuse 8.4 Effective medication." Resident #163 re-entering The resident's medication illigrams (mg) / 325 opioid analgesic contacetaminophen) give every 6 hours as need 10/9/15). Norco is a medication. On 11/17/15, a review Controlled Drug Record or cord) with Residen Administration Record 11/16/15 was completed.	rovider, if applicable; dication refused by patient, he date and time space in is ordered, and document of medication on the back of or Electronic Order Centers, document refusal sal code on the MAR. eness of PRN (as needed) dered the facility on 9/24/15. ation orders included: 5 mg Norco (a combination raining hydrocodone and in as one tablet by mouth aded for pain (ordered controlled substance) w and comparison of the ord (a declining inventory the #163's Medication do (MAR) from 11/1/15 to sted. This comparison	F 5	14		
	dispensed for Reside 11/2/15 Controlled I removed at 2:00 PM; 11/2/15 MAR: given. 11/3/15 Controlled I removed at 6:00 PM;	5/325 mg Norco tablets ent #163: Drug Record: 1 tablet No documentation of a tablet Drug Record: 1 tablet				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING			C 4/40/2045	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		1/19/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	Continued From pag	je 49	F 5	14			
	removed at 9:00 PM 11/6/15 MAR: given. An interview was corducted 2:10 PM with Nurse discussed the procest administration / documeded) controlled some resident. Nurse #5 some assessed, the physic of prior receipt of the reviewed. The nurse appropriate, the medication cart, then documentation #5 reported she would administration on book prior prior to the medication cart, then documentation propriets who would be some propriets and properties are provided by the process of the proc	No documentation of a tablet nducted on 11/18/2015 at #5. Upon request, the nurse					
	8:50 AM with the fact (DON) in regards to discrepancies identificant Controlled Drug Recinquiry, the DON out for documenting the substance medication reported she would a completed on both the and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Recipe Temoved from the case of the MAR that the DON added that for	inducted on 11/19/2015 at stility's Director of Nursing the documentation fied between the resident's cord and the MAR. Upon the the facility's procedures administration of a controlled on to a resident. The DON expect documentation to be the Controlled Drug Record AR. The DON stated a nurse introlled drug on the cord when the medication was art and document on the front medication was given. The					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345286	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	ı	11/19/2015
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	including the reason given and the effecti the DON acknowled documentation on the and MARs to be con The DON identified signature on the Col MAR) who pulled / a medication on the documentation were at 1:02 PM with Nursidentified to have be medication cart and the time when documented on 11/6/15. Upprocess followed for administration/documents at the medication on the controlled substance regards to when this completed, the nursidocument on both the medication was asked if she could p MAR and narcotic lowhen compared to compose the completed of the medication was asked if she could p MAR and narcotic lowhen compared to compose the compared to compose the compared to compose the could p MAR and narcotic lowhen compose the could p	k of the resident's MAR, why that medication was veness of it. When asked, ged she would expect e Controlled Drug Records sistent with one another. The nurses (by his/her ntrolled Drug Record and/or dministered the residents' ates/times discrepancies in noted. W was conducted on 11/19/15 se #6. Nurse #6 was en assigned to the cared for Resident #163 at mentation discrepancies were con inquiry regarding the the mentation of controlled on, Nurse #6 stated nurses itial on the front of the MAR, ck of the MAR, and sign out enarcotic log each time a enedication was given. In documentation was estated she would typically the MAR and narcotic log after given to the resident. When rovide insight as to why the g may not be consistent the another, Nurse #6 stated, busy."	F 5	14		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING _			C 11/19/2015
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	'	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	11/2/15 and 11/3/15. #5 reiterated the proof for documenting and substance medication indicated documentatine Controlled Drug Fand back of the residual and back of the facility. 4.1 After post administration, log out drug Inventory Pagenumber/amount. A review of the facility Medication: Administration: Administration and the facility Medication: Administration and the facility Medication Administration and facility. 8.1 Administration and Medication Administration and facility and facil	resident on the MAR on During the interview, Nurse cess she typically employed administering controlled ns to a resident. She tion would be expected on Record and both the front ent's MAR. acility's policy, "Controlled of of - State of North Carolina" cluded the following, in part: on of Controlled Drugs: ouring the medication for at the drug on the controlled Include date, time, of drug, and signature." y's policy, "NSG305 tration: General" (Revised ction outlining "Practice ad, in part: stration of medication on ation Record (MAR); s response to medication; otification of rovider, if applicable; dication refused by patient, he date and time space n is ordered, and document of medication on the back of or Electronic Order Centers, document refusal	F5	514		
	, ,	eness of PRN (as needed)				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345286	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	- 1	11/19/2015
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	The resident 's med milligrams (mg) alpra medication) given as times daily as neede 9/24/15). Alprazolar medication. On 11/17/15, a revie Controlled Drug Record) with Resider Administration Reco 11/16/15 was completed the following discrepancies for the dispensed for Reside 11/6/15 Controlled removed at 9:00 PM 11/6/15 MAR: given. An interview was consistent of the discrepancies identification of the controlled Drug Reconquiry, the DON out for documenting the substance medication reported she would be completed on both the substance medication removed from the controlled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry and the resident's M should sign out a concontrolled Drug Reconquiry a	tered the facility on 9/24/15. ication orders included: 0.5 azolam (an antianxiety one tablet by mouth three and for anxiety (ordered in is a controlled substance) w and comparison of the cord (a declining inventory of the ford (a declining inventory of the form 11/1/15 to geted. This comparison of documentation of the form a documentation of the following the form of the facility's Director of Nursing the documentation of a tablet of the facility's procedures and the MAR. Upon directly documentation of a controlled on to a resident. The DON expect documentation to be one Controlled Drug Record AR. The DON stated a nurse introlled drug on the ford when the medication was out and document on the front medication was given. The	F 5	14		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	E SURVEY PLETED
		345286	B. WING		1	C / 19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		719/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	given and the effective the DON acknowledge documentation on the and MARs to be considered the DON identified the signature on the Considered MAR) who pulled / accommedication on the dadocumentation were. A telephone interview at 1:02 PM with Nursidentified to have been medication cart and of the time when documented on 11/6/15. Up process followed for administration/documents administration/documents administration on the controlled substance regards to when this completed, the nurse document on both the medication was gasked if she could promate the process of the process followed to the medication was gasked if she could promate the process of the process of the process followed to the medication was gasked if she could promate the process of	why that medication was eness of it. When asked, eed she would expect a Controlled Drug Records sistent with one another. The nurses (by his/her strolled Drug Record and/or diministered the residents' tes/times discrepancies in noted. If was conducted on 11/19/15 te #6. Nurse #6 was en assigned to the cared for Resident #163 at the entation discrepancies were on inquiry regarding the entation of controlled in, Nurse #6 stated nurses cital on the front of the MAR, it is narcotic log each time a medication was given. In documentation was stated she would typically the MAR and narcotic log after iven to the resident. When povide insight as to why the gray not be consistent the another, Nurse #6 stated, pusy."	F 52			12/17/15
	A facility must mainta	in a quality assessment and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WING		C 11/19/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147	11/13/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 520	nursing services; a p facility; and at least 3 facility's staff. The quality assessm committee meets at lissues with respect to and assurance actividevelops and implem action to correct ider. A State or the Secret disclosure of the receivacept insofar as succompliance of such or requirements of this.	e consisting of the director of hysician designated by the sother members of the ent and assurance east quarterly to identify which quality assessment ties are necessary; and nents appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies. Itary may not require ords of such committee ords of such committee ords of such committee ords of such committee with the section.	F 520		
	by: Based on record revinterviews the facility Assurance (QAA) Complemented proced interventions that the 1/15/15. This was for that was originally cit recertification survey. November 2015 on the survey. The deficient housekeeping and managery supervision to prevention to prevention to prevention to prevention to prevention.	and subsequently recited in the current recertification cies were in the areas of the intenance (F253), and accidents (F323), kitchen torage (F371) and storage of		F520 Failed to maintain implemented procedures and monitor these intervie that the committee put into place Residents affected: Dietary Director, Assistant Dietary Director, Environment Services Director, and the Director of Nursing were educated by the Administrator on the QA and process improvement to include implementation action plans, monitoring tools, and the evaluation of the process and modifications with corrections as indice Resident potentially affected: Dietary Director, Assistant Dietary	ntal on of e

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345286	B. WING _			C / 19/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (713/2013
				710 JULIAN ROAD		
SALISBUI	RY CENTER			SALISBURY, NC 28147		
0/0.15	CLIMMADY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	0/5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From pa	ge 55	F 5	520		
F 520	The continued failur federal surveys of reacility's inability to Assurance Program. The findings included This tag is crossed observation and starmaintain clean bath bathrooms on the 1 on 200 hall, 3 out of 4 out of 6 bathrooms on the 1 observed underneas units in resident roce #207, #209, #215, which is tag is crossed fastened to the wall bathrooms #307 and bathrooms #510 and #601 and #603. During the recertific facility was cited at rooms clean and aid This tag is crossed on observations, streview the facility far falls for one of the facility was cited at a two person assist accidents. This tag is crossed observations, recorfacility staff: 1. The food items of frozer	re of the facility during two ecord show a pattern of the o sustain an effective Quality n. ed: referenced to F253: Based on aff interview the facility failed to prooms for 5 out of 6 shared 00 hall, 8 out of 12 bathrooms on the 300 hall as on the 500 hall and 5 out of 6 600 hall. Spider webs were the heating/air conditioning oms #107, #109, #202, #204, #219, #516, and #601. Bent ed in rooms #105, #211, #512, and were observed as not a lin Rooms #216, and shared and #305, and #307, shared and #512 and shared bathrooms action survey of 1/15/15 the F253 due to failure to keep or condition/heating units clean. In referenced to F323: Based aff interviews and record alled to provide interventions we sampled residents with		Director, Environmental Se and he Director of Nursing by the Administrator on the process improvement to in implementation of action process and modifications corrections and indicated Systemic changes: Admir Director of nursing were executive Administrator or identification of systems to the QA team, developmen for areas identified, establito monitor the corrections and reviewing the monitorithrough monthly QA meeti Administrator will meet we department heads where f systems to correct areas is assure consistent complia Monitoring and QA Month the QA process and implementation plans will be docum Administrator using the QA monitoring tool during more meetings for 6 months to a consistent compliance	were educated e QA and aclude plans, evaluation of the with mistrator and ducated by the nather process of a bring before at of action plans ishing systems implemented ing QA tools ings. Eakly with the failure to sustain dentified to nice ally monitoring of mentation of mentation of the process in the QA process in t	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345286	B. WING _			C 1/19/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28147		1/19/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	tray rails and a missin facility failed to have stove free from build. This was evident in 2 observations. During the recertifica facility was cited at F food temperatures or acceptable temperatures of the facility failed to la expiration date to enswere identified/remover (500 Hall Medic During the recertificate facility was cited at Fopened medications medications from the Interview on 11/19/18 Administrator and Director two weeks. Any breviewed in their QA housekeeping director problem areas found The dietary department of the problems identified Interview with the Director of the problems identified Interview of the probl	the door, dried food on the ng door closure. 3. The splash guard and the top of up of dirt and food debris. of 2 days of dietary tion survey of 1/15/15 the 371 due to failure to maintain in the serving line at the ure. eferenced to F431: Based on review and staff interviews, bel medications with an sure expired medications yed from 1 of 5 medication eation Cart). tion survey of 1/15/15 the 431 due to failure to date and remove expired medication cart. 5 at 3:30 PM with the rector of Nursing revealed ector had held her position housekeeping issues were A meetings. The or had not identified all of the during the current survey. ent had a recent audit by did not include inspection d during the current survey. ector of Nursing revealed a QA in place for review of	F 5	20		